<

i

A STUDY ON THE VISITORS SATISFACTION
TOWARDS JESSELTON POINT FERRY TERMINAL IN
" KOTA KINABALU SABAH

ROSNANI HJ KADIS
2006860184

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH
HONOURS (MARKETING)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
SABAH

28 MARCH 2008



ACKNOWLEGMENT

First of all, i would like to state a great thanks to my advisor for the continuous
support in assist me complete the research studies. This research may not be
applicable or finished without any guidance from you. | would also like to thank all my
dear friends for their kindness and willingness to share their time and knowledge
regarding how to make this study perfect as well as valuable to UiTM. The same
thanks goes to Mr. Bennie James as the main Executive Operation at Jesselton Point
that helps me a lot in gain some essential information on how the operation done
there. Not to forget to En. Azman Amarashikin, the Senior Management of Suria
Bumiria for giving me and my friend a great opportunity to contribute our ideas to
develop Jesselton, Point especially in terms of marketing field. Hopefully, this study
could give a better insight to people about Jesselton Point and become a main
reference to UiTM students.

Truly,
ROSNANI HJ KADIS

Bachelor of Business Administration (Marketing)



TABLE OF CONTENT

a. List of Charts
b. List of Tables

1.0

1.1
12
1.3
14
1.5
1.6
1.7

2.0
24

22
2.3
24

3.0

3.1
32

3.3
34

INTRODUCTION

Company Profile
About Jesselton Point
Background of study
Problem Statement
Obijective of the Study
Research Question
Theoretical Framework

LITERATURE REVIEW

Introduction

2.1.1 Customer Satisfaction

2.1.2 Customers comment about satisfaction
2.1.3 What support satisfaction?

2.1.4 Customer Satisfaction

2.1.5 Customer Satisfaction Dimensions
2.1.6 Measuring Customer Satisfaction
Customer Service

Customer Perception

What is SERVQUAL?

2.4.1 Usage of SERVQUAL applications

242 Strengths and Weakness of SERVQUAL

RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
Introduction

Data Collection Method

3.2.1 Primary data

3.2.2 Secondary Data

Research Design

Reliability Test

0 N OO ;RN -

1
11
12
13
16
174
18
18

19

19
19
20
20



35
36

3.7
3.8
3.9
4.0

4.0

4.1
4.2

SWOT Analysis

Data Analysis Technique

3.6.1 SPSS (Statistical package for the Social science)
3.6.2 Graphs and Charts

Research Findings

Limitation of Study

Significant of study

Definition of Term

RESEARCH ANALYSIS

Introduction

Findings

421 Den"nograghics

a. Respondents’ gender

b. Respondents’ marital status
c. Respondents’ age

d. Respondents’ residents

e. Respondents’ occupation

422 Awareness of Jesselton Point

a. Awareness of the existence of Jesselton Point
b. Sources of information that visitors get about Jesselton Point

c. The most attracting about Jesselton Point

4.2.3 SERVQUAL questions
a. Tangibles

b. Reliability

c. Responsiveness

d. Assurance
e. Empathy
4.2.4 Level of satisfaction on service and facilities

i. Frequency of visitation to Jesselton Point
a. Counter service

b. Futsal centre

c. Taxi service

d. Luggage service

e. Souvenir shops

f. Car parking

20
20
20
21
22
23
24
25

26
27

27
28
29
30
3N

32
33

35
36
37
38
39

40
41
42
43

45
46



1.0 INTRODUCTION

11 Company Profile

Suria Bumiria Sdn Bhd is one of the subsidiaries of Suria Capital Holdings Berhad. The main
income of Suria Bumiria Company coming from their operation at Jesselton Point which well
known as ferry and boat terminal. Suria Bumiria Sdn Bhd developed and managed Jesselton
Point from Sabah Ports about 2 years ago. It has gone a tremendous transformation process.
Since then, it has been fully operational with all it services and facilities operating on a high
scale basis. For 2007, total accumulated revenue of RM2.5 million is targeted from the
Jesselton Point which is more than double the amount of RM1.1 million in the previous year.
Jesselton Point is in fact like a ‘window’ to the larger development project namely the Jesselton
Waterfront (JW)

i. Corporate structure

Suria Capital
Holdings Berhad

A N A A y
Sabah Port S.P Satria SCHB Suria Tricubes
Sdn Bhd Sdn Bhd Engineering Bumiria Suria Sdn
Service Sdn Sdn Bhd Bhd
Bhd
A A 4
S.P Satria Hikmat
Logistic Bumimaju
Sdn Bhd Sdn Bhd
| | | | | | | |
Port Operations & Bunkering Contract & Property & Info
Services engineering Development &

Tech



