

A STUDY ON THE VISITORS SATISFACTION TOWARDS JESSELTON POINT FERRY TERMINAL IN KOTA KINABALU SABAH

2006860184

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION WITH HONOURS (MARKETING)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA SABAH

28 MARCH 2008

ACKNOWLEGMENT

First of all, i would like to state a great thanks to my advisor for the continuous support in assist me complete the research studies. This research may not be applicable or finished without any guidance from you. I would also like to thank all my dear friends for their kindness and willingness to share their time and knowledge regarding how to make this study perfect as well as valuable to UiTM. The same thanks goes to Mr. Bennie James as the main Executive Operation at Jesselton Point that helps me a lot in gain some essential information on how the operation done there. Not to forget to En. Azman Amarashikin, the Senior Management of Suria Bumiria for giving me and my friend a great opportunity to contribute our ideas to develop Jesselton, Point especially in terms of marketing field. Hopefully, this study could give a better insight to people about Jesselton Point and become a main reference to UiTM students.

Truly,
ROSNANI HJ KADIS
Bachelor of Business Administration (Marketing)

TABLE OF CONTENT

t of Charts	1
t of Tables	ii
INTRODUCTION	
Company Profile	1
About Jesselton Point	2
Background of study	4
Problem Statement	5
Objective of the Study	6
Research Question	7
Theoretical Framework	8
LITERATURE REVIEW	
Introduction	
	9
2.1.2 Customers comment about satisfaction	9
2.1.3 What support satisfaction?	9
2.1.4 Customer Satisfaction	11
2.1.5 Customer Satisfaction Dimensions	11
2.1.6 Measuring Customer Satisfaction	12
Customer Service	13
Customer Perception	16
What is SERVQUAL?	17
2.4.1 Usage of SERVQUAL applications	18
2.4.2 Strengths and Weakness of SERVQUAL	18
RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	
Introduction	19
Data Collection Method	
3.2.1 Primary data	19
3.2.2 Secondary Data	19
Research Design	20
Reliability Test	20
	INTRODUCTION Company Profile About Jesselton Point Background of study Problem Statement Objective of the Study Research Question Theoretical Framework LITERATURE REVIEW Introduction 2.1.1 Customer Satisfaction 2.1.2 Customers comment about satisfaction 2.1.3 What support satisfaction? 2.1.4 Customer Satisfaction 2.1.5 Customer Satisfaction 2.1.6 Measuring Customer Satisfaction Customer Service Customer Perception What is SERVQUAL? 2.4.1 Usage of SERVQUAL applications 2.4.2 Strengths and Weakness of SERVQUAL RESEARCH METHODOLOGY Introduction Data Collection Method 3.2.1 Primary data 3.2.2 Secondary Data Research Design

3.5	SWOT Analysis	20
3.6	Data Analysis Technique	20
	3.6.1 SPSS (Statistical package for the Social science)	20
	3.6.2 Graphs and Charts	21
3.7	Research Findings	22
3.8	Limitation of Study	23
3.9	Significant of study	24
4.0	Definition of Term	25
4.0	RESEARCH ANALYSIS	
4.1	Introduction	26
4.2	Findings	27
	4.2.1 <u>Demographics</u>	
	a. Respondents' gender	27
	b. Respondents' marital status	28
	c. Respondents' age	29
	d. Respondents' residents	30
	e. Respondents' occupation	31
	4.2.2 Awareness of Jesselton Point	
	a. Awareness of the existence of Jesselton Point	32
	b. Sources of information that visitors get about Jesselton Point	33
	c. The most attracting about Jesselton Point	34
	4.2.3 SERVQUAL questions	
	a. Tangibles	35
	b. Reliability	36
	c. Responsiveness	37
	d. Assurance	38
	e. Empathy	39
	4.2.4 Level of satisfaction on service and facilities	
	i. Frequency of visitation to Jesselton Point	40
	a. Counter service	41
	b. Futsal centre	42
	c. Taxi service	43
	d. Luggage service	44
	e. Souvenir shops	45
	f. Car parking	46

1.0 INTRODUCTION

1.1 Company Profile

Suria Bumiria Sdn Bhd is one of the subsidiaries of Suria Capital Holdings Berhad. The main income of Suria Bumiria Company coming from their operation at Jesselton Point which well known as ferry and boat terminal. Suria Bumiria Sdn Bhd developed and managed Jesselton Point from Sabah Ports about 2 years ago. It has gone a tremendous transformation process. Since then, it has been fully operational with all it services and facilities operating on a high scale basis. For 2007, total accumulated revenue of RM2.5 million is targeted from the Jesselton Point which is more than double the amount of RM1.1 million in the previous year. Jesselton Point is in fact like a 'window' to the larger development project namely the Jesselton Waterfront (JW)

i. Corporate structure **Suria Capital Holdings Berhad** Sabah Port S.P Satria SCHB Suria **Tricubes** Suria Sdn Bumiria Sdn Bhd Sdn Bhd Engineering Service Sdn Sdn Bhd Bhd Bhd S.P Satria **Hikmat** Logistic Bumimaju Sdn Bhd Sdn Bhd Port Operations & Bunkering Contract & Property & Info Services Development & engineering

Tech